





OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR ASSAM MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED

Central Drug Ware House Campus, Patherquery, Narengi, Guwahati, Assam-781026 email id: md-amscl@assam.gov.in

entan id. md-anisci@assani.gov.m

Tender No: NHM-43107/35/2022-Procurement-NHM/153634 Date: 21/03/2023

E-TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF PANCHAKARMA EQUIPMENT AND INSTRUMENTS FOR GOVERNMENT AYURVEDIC HOSPITALS

(NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING)

e-Tender in Two Bid System i.e. Technical Bid & Price Bid (BOQ to be uploaded) affixing court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25/- (for bidders within Assam) or IPO of Rs. 10/- (for bidders outside Assam) are invited from manufacturers or authorized distributors/dealers for entering into rate contract for one financial year FOR "SUPPLY OF PANCHAKARMA EQUIPMENT AND INSTRUMENT".

e-tender documents The complete may be obtained from the websitehttp://assamtenders.gov.in. The participating bidders should have valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and have to register in the portal http://assamtenders.gov.in. The tender should be submitted on-line in the portal http://assamtenders.gov.in. on or before 31/03/2023 up to PM. e-Tender Notice may also be seen in the AMSCL official https://amscl.assam.gov.in.

The Bidder shall also submit the proof of payment like non-refundable tender fee of **Rs.2,000.00** (Rupees Two Thousand Only) and EMD deposited on-line in the portal http://assamtenders.gov.in.

Important dates of the tender:

Sl.No.	Scheduled	Start date	Start Time	End Date	End Time
1	Publication of Tender	22/03/2023	10:00 AM.		
2	Tender Download	22/03/2023	11:00 AM.		
3	Last Date of submission of prebid queries			23/03/2023	03:00 P.M.
4	Pre bid Meeting	24/03/2023	3:30 P.M.		
5	Tender Submission	28/03/2023	02:00 P.M.	31/03/2023	02:00 P.M.
6	Tender Opening	31/03/2023	04:30 P.M.		

Sd/-Managing Director, AMSCL Date: 21/03/2023

Ref. No. NHM-43017/35/2023- Procurement -NHM/153635-39 Copies to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & F.W. Deptt., Dispur.
- 2. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of Assam, Hengrabari.
- 3. The Sr. Manager (Proc-IT), AMSCL, with a request to upload the e-Tender Notice in the AMSCL Website.
- 4. The SME, NHM, Assam with a request to publish the e-Tender Notice in leading local and national newspapers.
- 5. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & F.W. Deptt., Govt. of Assam for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.